# 

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: NAN026 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**OVER SHEET ONLY** 

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102174632	Mo
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PAILING	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Blaine R. Spady	ຄົ
1 19,11	Name: Nanometrics Incorporated
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address: 1550 Buckeye Drive
(c) James V. Read	City: Milpitas CA 95035-7418
(d) Arosha W. Goonesekera	Country: U.S.A.
(e) Eric A. Rost	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: July 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with alnew application,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: High Precision Substrate Prealigner	
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Michael J. Halbert	
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP	
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054	Enclosed
	Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael J. Halbert 40,633  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	organisme  umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10

40.00.0P

07.25/2002 DEMARKE 0000039 10199278

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0169** 

Attorney Docket No.: NAN026 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Blaine R. Spady of 5021 Concord Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

William A. McGahan of 19215 White Horse Cove, Spicewood, Texas 78669;

James V. Read of 7700 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Apt. 914, Austin, Texas 78731;

Arosha W. Goonesekera of 6300 Queens Drive, Apt. #4, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

Eric A. Rost of 3216 South 48<sup>th</sup> Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanometrics, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1550 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, California 95035-7418, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

#### HIGH PRECISION SUBSTRATE PREALIGNER

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 18 day of
State of <u>California</u> )  Sounty of <u>Santa (jara</u> )  Ss.
on July 18, 2002 before me, Shell Thornsberry personally appeared Blaine R. Spady personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Page 1 of 3

SHELL THORNSBERRY
Comm. # 1329299
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
Ly Comm. Expires Dec. 7, 2005

Executed this day of	, 2002.
	William A. McGahan
ate of)	
ounty of) ss.	
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within	me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence in instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed mature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon tent.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	, 2002.
_	
	James V. Read
ite of)	
) ss. unty of)	
unity of	
On before me	nomonally
peared James V. Read personally known to me or properson whose name is subscribed to the within instruction in his authorized capacity, and that by his signatural of which the person acted, executed the instrumental of which the person acted.	personally roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be rument and acknowledged to me that he executed the are on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ent.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of	, 2002.

Page 2 of 3

State of California ) ss.
County of Santa Clara )

On July 16,2003 before me, Shell Thorresorry Where personally appeared Eric A. Rost personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SHELI THORNSBERRY
Comm. # 1329299
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dac. 7, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STONATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: NAN026 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Blaine R. Spady of 5021 Concord Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

William A. McGahan of 19215 White Horse Cove, Spicewood, Texas 78669;

James V. Read of 7700 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Apt. 914, Austin, Texas 78731;

Arosha W. Goonesekera of 6300 Queens Drive, Apt. #4, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

Eric A. Rost of 3216 South 48th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanometrics, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1550 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, California 95035-7418, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

#### HIGH PRECISION SUBSTRATE PREALIGNER

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Expanded this

Executed tills	day or	
		Blaine R. Spady
ate of		
ounty of	) ss. )	
ppeared Blaine R. <b>\$pady</b> e person whose name is	personally known to subscribed to the with	personally me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be in instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
chalf of which the person		
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

2002

Page 1 of 3

Executed this 18th day of July , 2002.  William A. McGahan
State of Jevas  County of TVavis  Ss. 505 90 9809  AMIT S. PATEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 29, 2006  AMIT S. PATEL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES January 29, 2006  Personally appeared William A. McGahan personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 18th day of July  James V. Read
State of Texas  On JUN 18, 2002 before me, Mit atc personally appeared James V. Read personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this day of

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0174

		Arosha W. Goonesekera
State of	) ss.	
Onappeared Arosha W. Good evidence to be the person executed the same in his a	before me,	personally to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he by his signature on the instrument the person, or the the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	-	Eric A. Rost
		LHCA. ROST
State of		
appeared Eric A. Rost per person whose name is sub	oscribed to the within instrum , and that by his signature on	personally  ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: NAN026 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Blaine R. Spady of 5021 Concord Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

William A. McGahan of 19215 White Horse Cove, Spicewood, Texas 78669;

James V. Read of 7700 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Apt. 914, Austin, Texas 78731;

Arosha W. Goonesekera of 6300 Queens Drive, Apt. #4, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516;

Eric A, Rost of 3216 South 48th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68506;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanometrics, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1550 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, California 95035-7418, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

#### HIGH PRECISION SUBSTRATE PREALIGNER

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2002.	
		Blaine R. Spady	
		Diame R. Spacy	
ate of	)		
ounty of	)	SS.	
ounty or			
On	ь	efore me, perso	onally
peared Blaine R. Spady e person whose name is	personally k subscribed to acity, and tha	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he exe t by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity	dence to be cuted the
·		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

Page 1 of 3

Executed this	_ day of	, 2002.
	-	William A. McGahan
te of	)	
unty of	) ss.	
inty of	)	
On	hofore ma	marramally.
eared William A. McGal	nan personally known to n	personally ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
		n instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
	apacity, and that by his sign acted, executed the instrum-	nature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon ent.
1		
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this	day of	2002
Executed this	_ day or	, 2002.
	-	James V. Read
te of	)	
	) ss.	
inty of	)	
On V_ Dead nor	before me,	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
nerson whose name is su	bscribed to the within instr	rument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
		are on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
alf of which the person a	cted, executed the instrum	ent.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this	_ day of	
	Page	e 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0177 Arosha W. Goonesekera

State of Ne Oraska	
State of Nebraska ) ss.  County of Lancaster )	
On July 18, 2002 before me, Mappeared Arosha W. Goonesekera personally known evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he t by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska MARTHA J. NELSON My Comm. Exp. May 1, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Mur tha J. Nelson SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	Eric A. Rost
State of) ss.	Eric A. Rost
	Eric A. Rost
On	Eric A. Rost  personally  oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
On	personally oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/19/2002**